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ARCHI TE CT URA L /E N GI N EERI N G  REV IEW  B OAR D  
BUI L DI N G  CO DE  B OAR D O F  AP PEA LS  

KODIAK ISLAND BOROUGH 

E/F DIRECTOR, BOB TUCKER   486-9343     btucker@kodiakak.us 

PROJ. MGR./INSPECTOR, MATT GANDEL 486-9211   mgandel@kodiakak.us 

ENGINEERING & FACILITIES DEPARTMENT 

PROJECTS OFFICE  

720 EGAN WAY 

STAFF:  

NAME TERM  HOME 
PHONE 

WORK 
PHONE 

 CELL  
PHONE 

 EMAIL 

Scott Arndt  
PO Box 76 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2019 481-3745 FAX  
481-3333 

414-791-
3745 

Call instead of email 

Bill Barton 
PO Box 8995 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2018 486-4870 486-4870 539-6870 mandbbarton@att.net 

Cliff Ford  
1250 Beaver Way 
Kodiak, AK 99615  

2018 486-5353 486-7742 
 

539-5342 clifff@acsalaska.net 

Jerrol Friend 
1950 Mill Bay Rd. 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2017 539-1975 486-3908 539-1975 jfriend@alaska.net 

Steven Neff 
3240 Lake View Dr. 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2017 486-2033 486-2033 573-247-
6064 

swneff@gmail.com 

Rick Ryser 
PO Box 8908 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2017 486-5490  942-2747 goldenalaska@gmail.com 

Colin Edward Young 
PO Box 2007 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

2019   942-5161 coliny157@gmail.com 

NON-VOTING EX-OFFICIOS 
Assembly Representative 
Dave Townsend 
Assembly Member 

  
 

  
 

539-1975 
 

 
 

dave.townsend@kibassembly.org 

School Board Representative  
Bob Foy  
447 Lilly Dr. 
Kodiak, AK 99615 OR 

    
942-0657 

 
foy.alaska@gmail.com 

 

Duncan Fields 
PO Box 25 
Kodiak, AK 99615 

 486-6393 486-8835 317-5959 dfields@ptialaska.net 

This board is governed by Kodiak Island Borough Code 2.125 and 15.45.010 
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